Form PTO-1595 (Rev 03-09) OMB No 0651-0027 (exp. 03/31/2009)

04/22/2011



₹ SHEET

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office

Attorney Docket No. 915-010.014

102622731

_	s: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies). NOKIA CORPORATION APR 2 0 2011 APR 2 0 2011 Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes 🗵 No	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): VISTO CORPORATION 101 Redwood Shores Pkwy, 4 th Floor Redwood City, CA 94065 USA
Nature of conveyance: Assignment	Additional name(s) and address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s).	
If this document is being filed together with a new appliapplication is:	ication, the execution date of the
A Patent Application No.(s)	B Patent No.(s)
	7,672,978
Additional numbe	rs attached? □ Yes ☒ No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: _1
should be mailed:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$_40.00
Keith R. Obert Ware Fressola, Van Der Sluys & Adolphson LLP	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Bradford Green, Building 5 755 Main Street P.O. Box 224 Monroe, CT 06468-0224	8. Deposit account number: 23-0442 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account.)
copy of the original document. Keith R. Obert	aformation is true and correct and any attachment copy is a size up LAP Date
Name of Person Signing Signature	
Total number of pages including	g cover sheet, attachments, and document 4

SCHEDULE 2 - ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENT

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT RIGHTS

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, NOKIA CORPORATION, a corporation organized under the laws of Finland, with its principal place of business at Keilalahdentie 4, 02150 Espoo ("Assignor"), does hereby sell, assign, transfer, and convey, unto VISTO CORPORATION dba GOOD TECHNOLOGY, a corporation validly organised and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, USA, having its principal office at 101 Redwood Shores Pkwy, 4th Floor, Redwood City, CA 94065, ("Assignee"), or its designees, all right, title, and interest that exist today and may exist in the future in and to any and all of the following (collectively, the "Patent Rights"):

(a) the provisional patent applications, patent applications and patents listed in the table below (the "Patents"):

US 7,376,697

CN 2822328 4

EP 1444606

FI 112015,

KR 0945221

US 7,590,629

EP 1495420 (DE, FI, FR, GB, NL)

US 7,672,978

EP 1719328 (DE, GB)

KR 888662,

US 20050198352

CN 1922844

US 7,389,118

EP1271908 (DE, FR, GB, IT)

- (b) all patents and patent applications (i) to which any of the Patents directly or indirectly claims priority, and/or (ii) for which any of the Patents directly or indirectly forms a basis for priority;
- (c) all reissues, reexaminations, extensions, continuations, continuations in part, continuing prosecution applications, requests for continuing examinations, divisions, registrations of any item in any of the foregoing categories (a) and (b);

1

GOOD TECHNOLOGY - NOKIA Patent Assignment Document

- (d) all foreign patents, patent applications, and counterparts relating to any item in any of the foregoing categories (a) through (c), including, without limitation, certificates of invention and utility models;
- (e) all items in any of the foregoing in categories (b) through (d), whether or not claims in any of the foregoing have been rejected, withdrawn, cancelled, or the like, but excluding design patents, registered designs and copyright protections;
- (f) all rights to apply in any or all countries of the world for patents, certificates of invention, or other governmental grants or issuances of any type related to any item in any of the foregoing categories (a) through (e), including, without limitation, under the Paris Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the International Patent Cooperation Treaty, or any other convention, treaty, agreement, or understanding;
- (g) all causes of action (whether known or unknown or whether currently pending, filed, or otherwise) and other enforcement rights under, or on account of, any of the Patents and/or any item in any of the foregoing categories (b) through (f), including, without limitation, all causes of action and other enforcement rights for (1) damages, (2) injunctive relief, and (3) any other remedies of any kind for past, current, and future infringement; and
- (h) all rights to collect royalties and other payments under or on account of any of the Patents and/or any item in any of the foregoing categories (b) through (g).

IN WITNESS WHEREOF this Assignment of Patent Rights is executed at Espoo, Finland, on December 10, 2010.

The signatures of the Parties on the next page. The remaining part of this page intentionally left blank.

2

GOOD TECHNOLOGY - NOKIA Patent Assignment Document

NOKIA CORPORATION

Signed by:

Name:

Title:

Vice President Intellectual Property

Date: 10 De- 2011

VISTO CORPORATION, dba GOOD TECHNOLOGY

Signed by:

Title: O.F.O.

Date: 12/8/0010 Place: California

NOKIA CORPORATION

Name:

Susanna Harrikainen

Title:

Director, Licensing Operations

Date: 10 Dec 2010

VISTO CORPORATION, dba GOOD TECHNOLOGY

Name: KING R. Lea